Typhoon Signal No.8 Emergent Transport Arrangement During Typhoon

Shatin Hospital / Cheshire Home Shatin / Bradbury Hospice

During the issuing of Tropical Cyclone Warning Signal No.9 or above / “extreme condition”,

the transportation service will be ceased in consideration of safety

Bus Route I

City One Shatin - Ma On Shan

Pick up Points

Time Schedule

Morning Evening Night

Cheshire Home Shatin 07:15 | 08:25 | 09:35 11:45 | 12:55 | 14:05 | 15:15 17:33 20:00 | 21:09 | 22:18 | 23:28
Shatin CityOne (Po Shing Street near 7.11 shop) 05:50 | 07:25 | 08:35 [ 09:45 11:55 | 13:05 | 14:15 | 15:25 17:43 20:10 | 21:19 | 22:28 | 23:38
Castello (7-Eleven) 05:57 | 07:32 | 08:42 | 09:52 ;f 12:02 | 13:12 | 14:22 | 15:32 17:50 ? 20:17 | 21:26 | 22:35 | 23:45
Kwong Yuen Estate (Near Taxi Stand) 05:58 | 07:33 | 08:43 | 09:53 = 12:03 | 13:13 | 14:23 | 15:33 = 17:51 E‘ 20:18 | 21:27 | 22:36 | 23:46
Kam Tai Court (Near Shopping Centre) 06:08 | 07:43 | 08:53 | 10:03 E_ 12:13 | 13:23 | 14:33 | 15:43 § 18:01 = 20:28 | 21:37 | 22:46 | 23:56
Chung On Estate (Near Taxi Stand) 06:10 | 07:45 | 08:55 | 10:05 ._L: 12:15 | 13:25 | 14:35 | 15:45 = 18:03 S 20:30 | 21:39 | 22:48 | 23:58
Ma On Shan Plaza (Bus Stop at Sai Sha Road) 06:12 | 07:47 | 08:57 | 10:07 E 12:17 | 13:27 | 14:37 | 15:47 18:05 E 20:32 | 21:41 | 22:50 | 00:00
Lee On Estate (Near Bus Terminus) 06:16 | 07:51 | 09:01 | 10:11 12:21 | 13:31 | 14:41 | 15:51 18:09 20:36 | 21:45 | 22:54 | 00:04
Kam Ylng Court (OutSIde Parklng Lot Entrance) 06:21 07:56 | 09:06 10:16 12:26 13:36 14:46 15:56 18:14 20:41 21:50 | 22:59 | 00:09
Yiu On Estate (Taxi Stand Near 'Circle K') 06:28 | 08:03 | 09:13 | 10:23 - 12:33 | 13:43 | 14:53 | 16:03 _ 18:21 _ 20:48 | 21:57 | 23:06 | 00:16
Heng On Estate (Bus Terminus) 06:33 | 08:08 | 09:18 | 10:28 ; 12:38 | 13:48 | 14:58 | 16:08 ; 18:26 ; 20:53 | 22:02 | 23:11 | 00:21
Chevalier Garden (Bus Terminus Near 'Circle K') 06:40 | 08:15 | 09:25 10:35 a 12:45 13:55 15:05 16:15 g 18:33 g 21:00 [ 22:09 | 23:18 | 00:28
Shatin Hospital 06:45 | 08:20 | 09:30 [ 10:40 I: 12:50 | 14:00 | 15:10 | 16:20 é; 18:38 Ig 21:05 | 22:14 | 23:23 | 00:33
Bradbury Hospice 06:47 | 08:22 [ 09:32 | 10:42 g 12:52 | 14:02 | 15:12 | 16:22 g 18:40 g 21:07 | 22:16 | 23:25
Cheshire Home Shatin 06:48 | 08:23 | 09:33 | 10:43 = 12:53 | 14:03 | 15:13 | 16:23 = 18:41 = 21:08 | 22:17 | 23:26
Remarks :

The above schedule would be amended accordingly subject to the road and weather condition.

last updated on May 2023




